In the meeting of Assessment Appeals Board Number 1 for the City and County of

JOURNAL OF PROCEEDINGS
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

San Francisco on Friday, September 27, 2019, at 9:55 a.m.

Present: Richard Lee, Jeffrey Morris and Diane Robinson

Quorum present

Chairperson: Jeffrey Morris, Presiding

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property
affecting the 2018 escape roll year being present, the Board took certain action, as specified

under this date, on the original of the respective applications:

Appeal No.

Name

2018-0657

2018-0658
2018-0659
2018-0660
2018-0661
2018-0662
2018-0663
2018-0664
2018-0665
2018-0666

2018-0667
2018-0668
2018-0669
2018-0670
2018-0671
2018-0672
2018-0673
2018-0674
2018-0675
2018-0676
2018-0677
2018-0678
2018-0679
2018-0680
2018-0681
2018-0682

Guntren Family Partnership

Guntren Family Partnership
Guntren Family Partnership
Guntren Family Partnership
Guntren Family Partnership
Guntren Family Partnership
Guntren Family Partnership
Guntren Family Partnership
Guntren Family Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership

Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership
Guntren Lofts Partnership

Disposition

Approved postponement by Assessor;

reschedule for Oct. 9, 2019.
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above

Approved postponement by Assessor;

reschedule for Oct. 9, 2019.
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
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Appeal No. Name Disposition (continued)
2018-0683  Guntren Lofts Partnership Same as above
2018-0684  Guntren Lofts Partnership Same as above
2018-0685  Guntren Lofts Partnership Same as above
2018-0686  Guntren Lofts Partnership Same as above
2018-0687  Guntren Lofts Partnership Same as above
2018-0688  Guntren Lofts Partnership Same as above
2018-0689  Guntren Lofts Partnership Same as above

There being no further business, the Board, at the hour of 10:17 a.m., recessed to
reconvene on Monday, September 30, 2019, at 9:30 a.m.

Dawn Duran
Administrator Acting as Clerk

Approved by the Board on October 2, 2019

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors



